REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
AUGUST, 2623

Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Dishursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 $ 2,880,850.68 § 1,856,821.82 | § 1,215,743.56 $  3,531,937.94
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ 14,506.66 | § 36,867.18 | $ 144,864.81 $ {93,496.77)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 5 55,2056.48 3 55,206.48
Debt Service Fund - Fund A0 $ 67,835.81 $ 67,835.81
Bridges-Fund 61 $ (21,319.36)1 § 6,66542 1% 17,322.24 $ (29,076.18)
Total Governmental Funds $  3,007,089.27 1% 1,803,254.42 | § 1,377,830.41 | § - $ 3,532,413.28
CAFETERIA $ 211,164.70 | § 2271296 | § 68,386.54 $ 165,491,112
$ -
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $24,526.78 | § 666,076.41 [ $ 566,043.04 $ 24.560.15
Payroll Agency $28,260.23 | $ 167,560.39 | § 168,331.95 $ 27,488.67
Flex Spending Account $ 11,252.33 $1,479.6% [ $ 2,790.1C $ 9,941.84
Unemployment {SUI} $ 106,251.32 | § 637.67 3 106,888.9¢
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 170,290.66 | § 835,754.08 | $ 837,165.09 | § - $ 168,879.65
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 3,388,544.63 | § 2,761,721.46 [ § 2,283,482.04 | § - § 3,866,784.05
Prepared and Submitted By: ﬂ@@wb 9/24{2023
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Bank Name
Statement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

Lakeland Bank
8/31/2023
General Account

August 31, 2023

Recongciling items
Additions:
Deposits In Transit
Other

Total Additions

Deductions:
Outstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Nat Reconciling items

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

August 31, 2023

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

August 31, 2023

Recongiling ltems
Additions;

Adj journal entry
Total Additicns

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Board Secretary’s Balance as of

August 31, 2023

AUGUST, 2023

Checking

0.00

283,169.21

283,169.21

0.00

$ 3,815,582.49

$  (283,169.21)

$ 3,532,413.28

$ 3,532,413.28

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 3,532413.28




BOONTON BCOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED August, 2023

Balance as of July, 2023 § 3,007,089.27 Bank Balance $ 3,815,582.49
Aug-23
Deposits
General Account $ 1,924,495.08 $ 3,815,582.49
June Lunch Reimbursement $ (21,240.66)
SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 1,803,254.42
Sub-Total $ 4,910,343.69
Disbursements Outstanding Checks-General Fund
Bill List 10-40 $ 1,360,608.17 1211712018 110758 % 8.49
Fund 81 $ 17,322.24 2/25/2019 111159 % 114.00
371172019 111267 % 33.97
7112022 1166561 $ 100.00
3/9/2023 117617 $ 180.00
Sub-Total $ 1,377,930.41 6/12/2023 117936 $ 660.00
713172023 1181186 $ 1,782.00
7/31j2023 118125 $ 110.00
713112023 118127 % 250.00
71312023 118148 $ 32.00
8/14/2023 118487 $ 94.00
8/14/2023 118190 $ 475.00
812812023 118201 $ 4,606.63
8/28/2023 118202 % 4,703.85
8/28/2023 118203 $ 254,311.38
8/28/2023 118204 $ 1,447.00
8/28/2023 118205 $ 6,239.78
812812023 118206 % 1,700.00
8/28/2023 118207 $ 466313
8/28/2023 118208 $ 1,758.78
TOTAL OUTSTANDING $283,169.21

ENDING BALANCE $ 3,532,413.28 $3,532,413.28

9/26/2023




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
Balance 7/31/23

Receipts 8/23

Total Receipts

Disbursements 8/23

Total Disbursements

Balance August 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: O/S checks

Balance August 31, 2023

Q/S Checks and Wires

Sub-totals
Total Outstanding Checks

AUGUST, 2023
$211,184.70

$22,712.96

$22,712.96

($68,386.54)

($68,386.54)

$165,491.12

$165,491.12

$165,491.12

$0.00
$0.00




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
Balance 7/31/23

Reaceipts 8/23
Void prior year check#69683

Disbursements 8/23
interest

Balance August 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: O/S checks

Balance August 31, 2023

/S Checks and Wires

Total Qutstanding

$0.00

AUGUST, 2023

$24,526.78
$ 666,049.31  (includes interast of $17.35}
8 27.10

$ 668,076.41
(666,031.96)
$ (11.08)
$ (668,043.04)
$24,560.15
Beginning Balance
$ 24,560.15 Interestin
interest out
$24,560.15

$

)

24,626.78
17.35
{11.08}

24,533.05




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT AUGUST, 2023 B
Balance 7/31/23 $28,260.23
Receipts 8/23 $ . 167,560.39
Disbursements 8/23 $ {137,412.00)
8/15 Bd Share FICA/Med 3 {15,504.14)
8/30 Bd Share FICA/Med ] {14,639.08)
8/15 FLI Difference $ 0.04
8/30 FL] Difference 3 0.05
8115 IRS Difference b {0.01)
7831 VSP Bank Deduction $ (894.16)
August VSP Deducted _ $ 124.08
Transfer interest $ {6.73)
Total Disbursements $ (168,331.95)
Balance August 31, 2023 $27,488.67 N
Bank Stmt Balances $ 27.488.67
Less: OfS checks
Balance August 31, 2023 $ 27,488.67
Total Bank Debits $ 168,412.41
QfS Checks and Wires 8/31/23
QIS cks July 5 (80.46)
/S cks August
Total Disbursements $ 168,331.95

Total OIS

$0.00




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT
Balance 7/31/23

Receipts 8/23

Disbursements 8/23

Balance August 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance August 31, 2023

Q/S Checks and Wires 8/31/23

AUGUST, 2023

$11,252.33

$ 1,479.61
$ (2,790.10)
$9,941.84

$ 9,941.84
$9,941.84

$

1,479.61




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
Boonton SUl Bank Rec
Balance 7/31/23

Receipts 8/23
Interest

Disbursements 8/23

Balance August 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance August 31, 2023

0O/S Checks and Wires

AUGUST, 2023
$106,251.32

624.10
13.57

3 &

$106,888.99

$ 106,888.99

$106,888.99

8131/23

$

637.67




